NEWS UPDATE



Grundorf Corporation 721 9th Avenue Council Bluffs, IA 51501

> Contact: Frank Grund President 712-322-3900 FrankG@Grundorf.com

MountainCrest Communications Public Relations Roger Maycock, Media Contact 562-923-3223 rmaycock@mountaincrest.net

GRUNDORF ANNOUNCES 75-110 COMPACT RACK DRAWER FOR WIRELESS SYSTEMS

The 8.25" depth makes this ideal for wireless racks

Council Bluffs, IA – March 2014... Grundorf Corporation, a leading manufacturer of equipment for musicians and audio professionals, is pleased to announce the company's new model 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer for wireless racks. Featuring a rugged metal design with multiple compartments and foam lining, the new Grundorf 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer is the ideal accessory for adding dedicated storage space to protect one's valuable microphones. The 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer is the perfect rack accessory for touring musicians, audio professionals, and AV technicians in presentation environments, House of Worship, and DJ's.

Featuring a short depth body to fit in most wireless racks, the 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer provides three compartments with metal dividers designed to provide separate space for one's microphones, beltpack or plug-on transmitters, and a host of related items. With its ball bearing draw glides, the 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer slides smoothly and effortlessly and is ruggedly built to provide a long product life—ensuring maximum protection for the equipment, regardless of the rigors commonly encountered while touring or being moved from room to room in hotels, convention facilities, and similar presentation spaces.

In addition to its robust metal construction, the Grundorf 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer incorporates high-grade foam in all three compartments. This thoughtful design provides peace of mind—knowing that one's valuable equipment is stored safely and securely in a 'pampered' yet strong cushioned storage space.

Frank Grund, President of Grundorf Corporation, reflected on his company's new 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer. "Our new 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer is the ideal accessory for our wireless racks, as it enables one to easily add a dedicated storage compartment for microphones and accessories," says



Grundorf Corporation 721 9th Avenue Council Bluffs, IA 51501

> Grund. "With its sturdy metal construction made from professional grade materials and its ability to slide open and closed effortlessly, I'm confident this new accessory item will find a home with a wide range of professional users."

> The new Grundorf 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer measures 3.5 inches x 19 inches x 8.25 inches (Height, Width, Depth). Its weight is 7 pounds.

The Grundorf 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer carries an MSRP of \$99.95. The product is available now.

About Grundorf Corporation

Founded in July of 1984, Grundorf, a division of Grundorf Corporation, manufactures and distributes cases, equipment racks, and accessories intended for professional musicians, DJ's, churches, schools and audio-visual / industrial applications. The company's products are sold through sound contractors, pro audio / music retailers, and distributors worldwide. For additional information, visit the company online at <u>www.grundorf.com</u>.

###

Control click <u>here</u> for a hi-res image of the Grundorf model 75-110 Compact Rack Drawer. (http://www.grundorf.com/Media/75-110.jpg)